Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application
Number
164424
164423
164422
164421
164420
164419
162892

Issue Date

07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
08/09/2022

Licence Number
GPLO006
GPL0O008
GPL0004
GPL0O003
GPL0O005
GPL0O00S
GMO0173

Manual Reference

Number Client First Name
GPLO006

GPLO008

GPLO004

GPLO003

GPLO005

GPL0O009

GMO0173 Chantel

Client
Surname

Broegas

Company Name

(Where Applicable)
Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd
Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd
Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd
Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd
Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd
Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd

Premises Name
Ladbrokes

Coral

Coral

Coral

Coral

Coral

AMC - Bar Cafe

Licence Type

Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence
Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence
Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence
Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence
Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence
Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence
Notification of 2 or less Gaming Machines (ALP)

Application Type
Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

New Application



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with
the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application
Number
164430
164429
164415
163647
163641
164452

Issue Date

07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
09/09/2022

Licence
Number
HH0226
HH0225
SC1050
AWL00122
AWL00123
STC0148

Manual Reference
Number
HH0226

SC1050

STC0148

Client First Name
Dawn Kelly
Kimberley

Jannine

Mark

Sarah-Jane

Graham Ashley

Client Surname
Taylor

Davies

Coleman
Edwards

Stone

Bishop

Company Name
(Where applicable)
Clothes Collection Ltd
Childrens Hope Foundation

Graham Bishop Catering BISH

Premises/Society Name
World Cancer Care

Childrens Hope Foundation
Karens Hedgehogspital Brandon
Dyfnant English Springer Spaniels
Si's

Graham Bishop Catering BISH

Licence Type

House to House Collection
House to House Collection
Street Collection

Animal Welfare Licence
Animal Welfare Licence

Street Trading Consent - 1 Year

Application Type
New Application
New Application
New Application
New Application
New Application
New Application



Li ing Act 2003 - O

Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of
the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

X
\ "—5?
\
Breckland

Application
Number
164442
164441
164440
164439
164438
164437
164436
164435
164434
164432
164425
164458
164457
164444
164443
164433
164466
164456

Issue Date

07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
09/09/2022
09/09/2022

Licence
Number
PLO222
PL1156
PLO265
PLO0O44
CP0056
PLO447
PLO154
PLO484
PLO190
CP0016
PLO235
PLO206
CP0017
PLO291
PLO295
PLO358
PA1742
PA1741

Manual Reference
Number
PLO222
PL1156
PLO265
PLO0O44
CP0056
PLO447
PLO154
PLO484
PLO190
CP0016
PLO235
PLO206
CP0017
PLO291
PLO295
PLO358
PA1742
PA1741

Client First Name

Robert Thomas Martin

Mark Lawrence

Samantha Jane

Sarah Kate

Carsten

Ryan
James Robert

Client Surname
The Chair Person

Starling

Steward

Shropham Village Social Club
Taylor

Godsoe

Lund

Seymour
Hinton

Company Name

(Where applicable)
Garboldisham Village Hall
Ranis Restaurant Ltd
Iceland Foods Limited

Lyng and District Bowls Club

Foxley Village Hall Management Committee

Mattishall Golf Club Limited
Cossey Leisure Ltd

The London Tavern
Cherry Tree Public House
Swaffham Cricket Club

Premises Name
Garboldisham Village Hall
Rani's Indian Dining and Bar
Iceland

Post Office Stores

Lyng and District Bowls Club
Foxley Village Hall
Mattishall Golf Club

Bar 33

Swaffham Service Station
Shropham Village Social Club
The London Tavern

Cherry Tree Public House
Swaffham Cricket Club

The Garboldisham Fox Community Interest Cc The Fox Inn

Motorsport Vision LTD

The Victoria Inn
Snetterton Race Circuit

Licence Type

Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Personal Licence

Application Type
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
New Application
New Application



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

*Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
 applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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COUNCIL

Manual
Application Licence  Reference Operator Name
Number Issue Date Number  Number Client First Name Client Surname Company name (Where applicable) Licence Type
164399 05/09/2022 HV0553 HV0553 Daniel Benjamin Booker Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164410 06/09/2022 EXPV045 EXPV045 David John Noonan Executive Private Hire Vehicle
164409 06/09/2022 PV0215 PV0215 Daniel Benjamin Booker Private Hire Vehicle
164407 06/09/2022 HV0587 HV0587 Peter John Bruce Sessions Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164405 06/09/2022 HV0730 HV0730 Douglas Stephen Perry Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164403 06/09/2022 CD0316 CD0316 Tony Alan How Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
164402 06/09/2022 HV640 HV640 Douglas Stephen Perry Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164401 06/09/2022 HV636 HV0636 Tony Alan How Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164400 06/09/2022 HV0590 HV0590 Terence Mark Suttle Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164398 06/09/2022 HV0629 HV0629 Jason Russell Peachment Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164006 06/09/2022 CD0552 CD0552 Robert Sanewski Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
164427 07/09/2022 PV0348 PV0348 Marek Kukulka Private Hire Vehicle
164426 07/09/2022 PV291 PV0279 Matthew Robert James Private Hire Vehicle
164418 07/09/2022 PV0212 PV0212 Wendy Ann Capewell Private Hire Vehicle
164417 07/09/2022 HV643 HV0643 James Andrew Edward ~ Thompson Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164416 07/09/2022 HV643 HV0643 James Andrew Edward ~ Thompson Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164414 07/09/2022 HV0442 HV0442 Gary Sinclair Wilson Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164413 07/09/2022 PV335 PV0335 Peter John Bruce Sessions Private Hire Vehicle
164412 07/09/2022 HV702 HV0702 Chief Vehicle Rentals Ltd Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164404 07/09/2022 HV0542 HV0542 Gary Sinclair Wilson Hackney Carriage Vehicle
163524 07/09/2022 CD0623 CD0623 Marek Kukulka Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
164455 08/09/2022 PV0350 PV0350 Robert Sanewski Private Hire Vehicle
164451 08/09/2022 HV0733 HV0733 Frank Hull Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164449 08/09/2022 HV0732 HV0732 Frank Hull Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164448 08/09/2022 HV0731 HV0731 Samantha Jane North Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164447 08/09/2022 PV0349 PV0349 Dennis Charles Bird Private Hire Vehicle
164445 08/09/2022 HV690 HV0690 Wayne North Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164130 08/09/2022 CD0444 CD0444 Stacey Beau Lawrence Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
164465 09/09/2022 PV0253 PV0253 Salec Travel LTD Private Hire Vehicle
164464 09/09/2022 PV0255 PV0255 Andrew Paul Jones Private Hire Vehicle
164462 09/09/2022 HV644 HV644 Dawn Mastin Hackney Carriage Vehicle
164460 09/09/2022 HV609 HV0609 Gary Sinclair Wilson Hackney Carriage Vehicle

164459 09/09/2022 HV639 HV0639 Stacey Beau Lawrence Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Application Type
Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

New Application

Driver Annual Update Form
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

New Application

12 Month Mechanical Test

6 Month Mechanical Test
Renewal

12 Month Mechanical Test
Renewal
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Renewal

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Renewal

12 Month Mechanical Test
12 Month Mechanical Test

6 Month Mechanical Test
Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
Renewal
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