Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Applicatio		Manual Reference		Client	Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Licence Number	Number	Client First Name	Surname	(Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
164424	07/09/2022 GPL0006	GPL0006			Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd	Ladbrokes	Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence	Annual Fee
164423	07/09/2022 GPL0008	GPL0008			Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd	Coral	Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence	Annual Fee
164422	07/09/2022 GPL0004	GPL0004			Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd	Coral	Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence	Annual Fee
164421	07/09/2022 GPL0003	GPL0003			Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd	Coral	Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence	Annual Fee
164420	07/09/2022 GPL0005	GPL0005			Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd	Coral	Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence	Annual Fee
164419	07/09/2022 GPL0009	GPL0009			Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd	Coral	Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence	Annual Fee
162892	08/09/2022 GM0173	GM0173	Chantel	Broegas		AMC - Bar Cafe	Notification of 2 or less Gaming Machines (ALP)	New Application



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Licence Issue Date Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name	Licence Type	Application Type
164430	07/09/2022 HH0226	HH0226	Dawn Kelly	Taylor	Clothes Collection Ltd	World Cancer Care	House to House Collection	New Application
164429	07/09/2022 HH0225		Kimberley	Davies	Childrens Hope Foundation	Childrens Hope Foundation	House to House Collection	New Application
164415	07/09/2022 SC1050	SC1050	Jannine	Coleman		Karens Hedgehogspital Brandon	Street Collection	New Application
163647	08/09/2022 AWL00122		Mark	Edwards		Dyfnant English Springer Spaniels	Animal Welfare Licence	New Application
163641	08/09/2022 AWL00123		Sarah-Jane	Stone		SJ's	Animal Welfare Licence	New Application
164452	09/09/2022 STC0148	STC0148	Graham Ashley	Bishop	Graham Bishop Catering BISH	Graham Bishop Catering BISH	Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	New Application

Breckland

Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

Breckland

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
164442	07/09/2022 PL0222	PL0222		The Chair Person	Garboldisham Village Hall	Garboldisham Village Hall	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164441	07/09/2022 PL1156	PL1156			Ranis Restaurant Ltd	Rani's Indian Dining and Bar	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164440	07/09/2022 PL0265	PL0265			Iceland Foods Limited	Iceland	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164439	07/09/2022 PL0044	PL0044	Robert Thomas Martin	Starling		Post Office Stores	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164438	07/09/2022 CP0056	CP0056			Lyng and District Bowls Club	Lyng and District Bowls Club	Club Premises Certificate	Annual Fee
164437	07/09/2022 PL0447	PL0447			Foxley Village Hall Management Committee	Foxley Village Hall	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164436	07/09/2022 PL0154	PL0154			Mattishall Golf Club Limited	Mattishall Golf Club	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164435	07/09/2022 PL0484	PL0484			Cossey Leisure Ltd	Bar 33	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164434	07/09/2022 PL0190	PL0190	Mark Lawrence	Steward		Swaffham Service Station	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164432	07/09/2022 CP0016	CP0016		Shropham Village Social Club		Shropham Village Social Club	Club Premises Certificate	Annual Fee
164425	07/09/2022 PL0235	PL0235	Samantha Jane	Taylor	The London Tavern	The London Tavern	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164458	08/09/2022 PL0206	PL0206	Sarah Kate	Godsoe	Cherry Tree Public House	Cherry Tree Public House	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164457	08/09/2022 CP0017	CP0017			Swaffham Cricket Club	Swaffham Cricket Club	Club Premises Certificate	Annual Fee
164444	08/09/2022 PL0291	PL0291			The Garboldisham Fox Community Interest C	Co The Fox Inn	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164443	08/09/2022 PL0295	PL0295	Carsten	Lund		The Victoria Inn	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164433	08/09/2022 PL0358	PL0358			Motorsport Vision LTD	Snetterton Race Circuit	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
164466	09/09/2022 PA1742	PA1742	Ryan	Seymour			Personal Licence	New Application
164456	09/09/2022 PA1741	PA1741	James Robert	Hinton			Personal Licence	New Application

Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

• Ÿapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Application	Licence	Manual Reference				Operator Name		
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	(Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
164399	05/09/2022 HV0553	HV0553	Daniel Benjamin	Booker		(,	Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
164410	06/09/2022 EXPV045	EXPV045	David John	Noonan			Executive Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
164409	06/09/2022 PV0215	PV0215	Daniel Benjamin	Booker			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
164407	06/09/2022 HV0587	HV0587	Peter John Bruce	Sessions			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
164405	06/09/2022 HV0730	HV0730	Douglas Stephen	Perry			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
164403	06/09/2022 CD0316	CD0316	Tony Alan	How			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
164402	06/09/2022 HV640	HV640	Douglas Stephen	Perry			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
164401	06/09/2022 HV636	HV0636	Tony Alan	How			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
164400	06/09/2022 HV0590	HV0590	Terence Mark	Suttle			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
164398	06/09/2022 HV0629	HV0629	Jason Russell	Peachment			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
164006	06/09/2022 CD0552	CD0552	Robert	Sanewski			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
164427	07/09/2022 PV0348	PV0348	Marek	Kukulka			Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
164426	07/09/2022 PV291	PV0279	Matthew Robert	James			Private Hire Vehicle	12 Month Mechanical Test
164418	07/09/2022 PV0212	PV0212	Wendy Ann	Capewell			Private Hire Vehicle	6 Month Mechanical Test
164417	07/09/2022 HV643	HV0643	James Andrew Edward	Thompson			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
164416	07/09/2022 HV643	HV0643	James Andrew Edward	Thompson			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	12 Month Mechanical Test
164414	07/09/2022 HV0442	HV0442	Gary Sinclair	Wilson			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
164413	07/09/2022 PV335	PV0335	Peter John Bruce	Sessions			Private Hire Vehicle	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
164412	07/09/2022 HV702	HV0702			Chief Vehicle Rentals Ltd		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
164404	07/09/2022 HV0542	HV0542	Gary Sinclair	Wilson			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
163524	07/09/2022 CD0623	CD0623	Marek	Kukulka			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application
164455	08/09/2022 PV0350	PV0350	Robert	Sanewski			Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
164451	08/09/2022 HV0733	HV0733	Frank	Hull			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
164449	08/09/2022 HV0732	HV0732	Frank	Hull			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
164448	08/09/2022 HV0731	HV0731	Samantha Jane	North			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
164447	08/09/2022 PV0349	PV0349	Dennis Charles	Bird			Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
164445	08/09/2022 HV690	HV0690	Wayne	North			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
164130	08/09/2022 CD0444	CD0444	Stacey Beau	Lawrence			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
164465	09/09/2022 PV0253	PV0253			Salec Travel LTD		Private Hire Vehicle	12 Month Mechanical Test
164464	09/09/2022 PV0255	PV0255	Andrew Paul	Jones			Private Hire Vehicle	12 Month Mechanical Test
164462	09/09/2022 HV644	HV644	Dawn	Mastin			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	6 Month Mechanical Test
164460	09/09/2022 HV609	HV0609	Gary Sinclair	Wilson			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
164459	09/09/2022 HV639	HV0639	Stacey Beau	Lawrence			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal

